RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

Dated: 16/5/16

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email:- <u>piohqtte.delhi@gov.in</u>)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3973. /1544-45

То

<u>Ms Vaisheli</u> <u>H.No-218 Maojid Moth</u> <u>New Delhi</u>

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application ID No. 3973 dated 1956 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.

The information was sought from $A \circ (m^2)$ (Custodian of Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed.

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical^{*} Room No.103, Ist Floor, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

Onquela (AMOD BARTHWAE) PIO (RT) DTTE

Encl. As above.

Assignation , DOTE

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI110088. [NG/E-II Branch, Ph no. 27321023]

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/ 352

Dated : 16 /05/2016

To, The PIO (RTI), DTTE, Delhi.

<u>Sub:- Reply to RTI Application ID No 3973 dated 10.5.2016, filed by Ms. Vaishaili, H.No 218,</u> <u>Masjid Moth, New Delhi.</u>

Sir,

With reference to your letter No F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID NO. 3973/1523 dated 10.5.2016. Please find appended below the reply in r/o the questions pertaining to NG Branch with the information available in the branch provided by custodian of records,

SI no.	Information Sought	Information Provided
1.	Information as per sl. No 1	Ms. Vaishali was selected as Full time Contractual Craft Instructor in the trade "IDD" by the selection committee constituted for the purpose.
2.	Information as per sl. No 2	A letter dated 22.8.2014 was circulated from DTTE(HQ) to Principal of all ITI s/BTC to recheck the eligibility of all CCIs as per RRs (copy enclosed). On the basis of report of the committee submitted after checking/verifying the certificates/documents of CCI to be reengaged/appointed for academic session 2014-15, Ms Vaishali was found
		Not Eligible as per RRs of post and her service therefore terminated with immediate effect (copy enclosed). Further, applicant may refer to copy of office order dated 23.1.2012 in regard to her "Offer of Appointment of Instructors on Full Time Contractual Basis" wherein points 3 and 8 are self explanatory(copy
3.	Information as per sl. No 3, 4, 5	enclosed). The applicant is advised to visit the branch on any working day at a mutually agreed time and day and inspect the relevant files and obtain copies of information she finds relevant on payment of the requisite fee under RTI Act 2005 from Asstt. Director (Trg.)/Custodian of records.

Yours faithfully.

[P.S.DHARIWAL] Administrative Officer (Trans

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAM PURA, DELHI.

No.F.20(28)/2011/Trg. Admn./P.F.II/ 745

Dated: 27

Yours faithfully,

(R.S.SOLANKI)

Asstt. Director (Trg.)

То

The Principal, All ITIs/BTC, Delhi.

Sub: To re-check the eligibility of all the CCIs as per RRs.

Sir/ Madam,

It has come into the notice of the Department that one CCI working in one of the Institutes in Computer Hardware & Networking trade, does not possess the requisite qualification as per RRs for the concerned trade. It is therefore requested that Principals of all ITIs/BTC to re-check the educational and technical qualification etc of all CCIs working in their Institute in accordance to RRs. If any, discrepancy is noticed, # then Principal concerned may take action accordingly under intimation to DTTE; H.Q.

It is further informed that the copy of RRs of Craft Instructors etc. are available on the website of Department, however, the list of the trades and their disciplines in Diploma Courses and RRs for CoE (Advance) are being forwarded to you for ready reference.

Ind' As above

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI JIJA BAI INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE FOR WOMEN AUGUST KRANTI MARG, NEW DELHI – 110 049 Telephone: 011 – 26491842 / 26494358 E – Mail : itisirifort@yahoo.com

No. 4(5)/2013/JBITI/Estt./

Date :

ORDER

As per Committee report submitted after checking/verifying the certificates/documents of the Contractual Craft Instructor to be re-engaged/appointed for academic session 2014-15. Ms. Vaishali is found not eligible as per Recruitment Rules and service are therefore terminated with immediate effect.

(Vijay Kumar) Principal

TTTC

No. 4(5)/2013/JBITI/Estt./ 7/2

Date :

Principal

Copy for information and necessary action to :

- The Asstt. Director (Trg), DTTE, Pitampura, Delhi.
- Ms. Vaishali, to directed to handover the complete charg to Ms. Meena Kumara, CCI (DMC).
- 3. Concerned GI Sh. Manoj Kumar.
- 4. Office Supdt. AAO, Jija Bai ITI for Women, Sirifort, New Delhi-110049.
- 5. AAO, Jija Bai ITI for Women, Sirifort, New Delhi-110049.

A 40/ADCA 10/09/14

(22017) Tandou

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAP TAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG : PITAN PURA : DELHI - 110 088.

No. F.20(28)/2011/3rg. Admn./ 🗧

OFFICE ORDER

Dated : 23/ 01 / 2012

Sub: Offer of Appointment of Instructors on full time contractual basis for the Academic Session 2011-12.

The Competent Authority is hereby pleased to offer c∉ appointment to the post of instructor on full time contractual basis for the academic session 2011-12, for conducting theory and practical classes in the Govt. Industrial Training Institute/ Basic Training Centre, Delhi / New Delhi on the following terms & conditions :-

- 1. The appointment will be on PURELY CONTRACT BASIS #IJ Fab. 2013 or as per the requirement/ availability of trainees of the concerned trade in ITIs/BTC or till such this the posterior of filled on regular basis through DSSSB, Govt of NOT of Delhi, whichever is earlier. This will not vest any right to claim for regular appointment in the department or for continued contractual appointment.
- The remuneration to the instructors engaged on full time contractual basis will be Rs.16470/month (consolidated) and no charges other than this will be paid. The same will be diractly linked to performance of teaching duties and work actually performed.
- 3. The Principal concerned can terminate the appointment ± any time without assigning any reason or giving any notice during the contract period.
- 4. The candidate shall have to give one month notice or expesit an amount equal to one month remuneration if he / she wish to terminate the contract immediately.
- 5. The candidates shall assist the concerned Principal in any assignment given by him / her.
- 6. The candidates has to deposit the original academic & achilical certificates and certificates of SCIST/OBC/PH etc. for complete session or till the termination of the service in the institute as guarantee against the security of Tools, Equipments and Machinery issued for training purposes.
- If any declaration / information furnished is found fails; or if any material/ fact suppressed willfully, the contractual
 appointment will be terminated forthwith.
- The final appointment order will be issued by Principal concerned only if sufficient number of trainees are available in the trade for which candidates is sponsored by D.T.T.E. (190.) and after checking the eligibility criteria as per Recruitment Rules with age limit (18-65 yrs.).
- The appointed shall not be entitled to any benefits of Provident Fund, Pension, Gratuity, Medical Attendance & treatment, Govt. Residential Accommodation or K.F.A. in Neu thereof or any other benefits and concessions admissible to Govt. servants.
- 19 This appointment will not contact up of this appointee any right of definition regular appointment to the post and an undertaking will have to be furnished by the appointee that no court cases will be filed during or after completion of the contract period for seeking any regular appointment. The section of the contract period for seeking any regular appointment. The section of the contract period for seeking any regular appointment.
- 11. The appointee shall be entitled for causal leave of 8 days & 2 R.H. with the prior approval of the Principal in a year in addition to Government holidays. No other leave I vacation with or without pay will be admissible under any circumstances
- 12. The candidates has to give the following undertaking at threatine of Joining :-
- (i) The candidate is not engaged during current academic secsion 2011-12 in any other ITI/BTC under the Department of Training & technical Education, GNCT of Delhi.
- (ii) The candidates will not have any claim on regular post-and should not approach the Court for establishing the claim towards the regular post.

The terms and conditions laid down would be amended from time to time by the Department of Training & Technical Education, GNCT of Dethi, when required.

[D.P.S Verma] Assistant Director (rg.)

1

Sh. / Smt. - Niss MALSHALT Trade/ Subject : INT. DECO. Q. DESIGN

RIGHTIN 218 MASJID MOTH, NEAR SOUTH EXTN. 11, N. D. 49

No. F.20(28)/2011/Trg Admn./ 64

Dated : 23/ 01 / 2012

toy full of emotion indinecessary action to the

The Princip II (17) 7 BYC (2017) Statistics (2017) Felhi / New Delh, with the direction to other k the eligibility of table us at the Representation and age limit (18-55) rs.) before issuing the Appointment letter to the sponsoreu interception of the sponsoreu interceptinterception of the sponsoreu interception of the sponsoreu interc

मि ीमान जन् सुन्वना अधिकारी जी प्रशिक्षण रंव तकनीकि शिक्षां विभाग, 39731 FD THO 1018140 মুনি সাহা হাম স্লাহা चीतम पुरा दिल्ली-88 विषय - R.T.I 2005 के अंतर्वत सूचना हत महीदय, निवदन यह है कि मुझे R.T.I 2005 के अंतर्गत निम्नालिखित सूचनाएँ दूने का काट करें. 1) भैंने 7-12-11 को जिस ट्रेंड में कान्ट्रकट अनुदेशक पढ हेतु आवेदन किया था तहा। इंट्रव्यू दिया था, उस ट्रेंड में नियुक्ति न द्वार अन्य ट्रेड्.I.D.D में नियुक्ति दी गई, उसका कारण बताने का काण्ट करें। 2) मुझे 16-09-14 नौकरी से निकालने का कारठा बताया जार, यदि मेरी R.R फुलफ्रिल नूही करती तो मुझे किस आद्यार पर 23/1/12 को ज्वाइनिंग दी गई, परा ब्योरा फाइल नोंटिंगू सहित दिया जाए । 3) मेरी जाइनिंग से संबंधित फाइल का निरीक्षाण करवाया जार तथा संबंधित दस्तावेज शुल्क जमा करवाने के बाद युद्धे उपलब्ध करार जार । 4) इस फाइल न. F. 20(28)/2011/Tog Admn/PF-II में जो कमेठी भाषित की गई थी और उन्होंने ट्रेड के मताबिक, नियक्ति देने के लिस रिपोर्ट दी हूँ अथवा उसकी नोटिंग को सत्यापित फोटोकॉपी देने का कह करे 5) इस फाइल नं. F-20(28)2014/Tag.Adm./PF-I जी फाइनेंस से स्निकट की गई थी उसे सिकुइन की सत्यापित फीटो कॉपी फाइल नोंटिंग सहित देने ना नष्ट करें 12-11 an ! · 10/05/16 नाम-वैद्याली धीवंधीवीं ज्ञान-वेद्याली धीवंधीवीं pecerb/10-21 x7 10/5/16 मलान न.- 218 मरिजेद् er icf= Cirsh ञीठ नई दिल्ली

10/00/10

(0)

দীল - 9818455787